
Weymouth - Bridport - Axminster             Jurassic Coaster X53 
via Portesham - Chideock - Charmouth - Lyme Regis                                                        
Dorchester - Bridport - Axminster             Jurassic Coaster X51 
via Poundbury - Chideock - Charmouth - Lyme Regis                                                        

 
Monday to Friday from Monday 1 June 2020 
 
Service Number X51 X53 X51 X53 X51 X53 X51 X53 X51 X53 X51 X53 X51  
Weymouth King's Statue .... 0708 .... 0908 .... 1108 .... 1308 .... 1508 .... 1708 ....  
Chickerell Meadow Close .... 0716 .... 0916 .... 1116 .... 1316 .... 1516 .... 1716 ....  
Portesham Kings Arms .... 0722 .... 0922 .... 1122 .... 1322 .... 1522 .... 1722 ....  
Abbotsbury Ilchester Arms .... 0727 .... 0927 .... 1127 .... 1327 .... 1527 .... 1727 ....  
Burton Bradstock .... 0738 .... 0938 .... 1138 .... 1338 .... 1538 .... 1738 ....  
West Bay George Hotel .... 0743 .... 0943 .... 1143 .... 1343 .... 1543 .... 1743 ....  
Dorchester South Station .... .... 0813 .... 1013 .... 1213 .... 1413 .... 1613 .... 1813  
Dorchester Trinity Street .... .... 0817 .... 1017 .... 1217 .... 1417 .... 1617 .... 1817  
Dorset County Hospital .... .... 0821 .... 1021 .... 1221 .... 1421 .... 1621 .... 1821  
Poundbury Queen Mother Square .... .... 0825 .... 1025 .... 1225 .... 1425 .... 1625 .... 1825  
Winterbourne Abbas Coach & Horses .... .... 0833 .... 1033 .... 1233 .... 1433 .... 1633 .... 1833  
Lee Lane .... .... 0846 .... 1046 .... 1246 .... 1446 .... 1646 .... 1846  
Bridport West Street 0650 0751 0850 0951 1050 1151 1250 1351 1450 1551 1650 1751 1850  
Bridport Bus Station 0653 0754 0853 0954 1053 1154 1253 1354 1453 1554 1653 1754 1853  
Bridport Bus Station 0655 0757 0855 0957 1055 1157 1255 1357 1455 1557 1655 1757 ....  
Chideock Bridge 0703 0804 0903 1004 1103 1204 1303 1404 1503 1604 1703 1804 ....  
Morcombelake Ship Knapp 0708 0808 0908 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1708 1808 ....  
Charmouth Church 0714 0814 0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714 1814 ....  
Lyme Regis Square 0723 0823 0923 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1523 1623 1723 1823 ....  
Woodroffe School 0728 0828 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1628 1728 1828 ....  
Hunters Lodge Inn 0736 0836 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1636 1736 .... ....  
Axminster Railway Station 0745 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 .... ....  
 
Service Number X51 X53 X51 X53 X51 X53 X51 X53 X51 X53 X51 X53   
Axminster Railway Station .... 0825 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1725 1825   
Hunters Lodge Inn .... 0834 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 1634 1734 1834   
Woodroffe School .... 0842 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1542 1642 1742 1842   
Lyme Regis Post Office .... 0847 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1547 1647 1747 1847   
Charmouth opp Church .... 0856 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1556 1656 1756 1856   
Morcombelake Ship Knapp .... 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1702 1802 1902   
Chideock Bridge .... 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 1706 1806 1906   
Bridport Bus Station .... 0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714 1814 1914   
Bridport Bus Station 0723 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 .... ....   
Bridport West Street 0726 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 .... ....   
Lee Lane 0729 .... 1023 .... 1223 .... 1423 .... 1623 .... .... ....   
Winterbourne Abbas opp Church 0741 .... 1035 .... 1235 .... 1435 .... 1635 .... .... ....   
Poundbury Queen Mother Square 0748 .... 1042 .... 1242 .... 1442 .... 1642 .... .... ....   
Dorset County Hospital Bridport Rd 0752 .... 1046 .... 1246 .... 1446 .... 1646 .... .... ....   
Dorchester South Station 0800 .... 1054 .... 1254 .... 1454 .... 1654 .... .... ....   
West Bay George Hotel .... 0928 .... 1128 .... 1328 .... 1528 .... 1728 .... ....   
Burton Bradstock .... 0933 .... 1133 .... 1333 .... 1533 .... 1733 .... ....   
Abbotsbury Ilchester Arms .... 0945 .... 1145 .... 1345 .... 1545 .... 1745 .... ....   
Portesham Kings Arms .... 0949 .... 1149 .... 1349 .... 1549 .... 1749 .... ....   
Chickerell Meadow Close .... 0957 .... 1157 .... 1357 .... 1557 .... 1757 .... ....   
Commercial Road .... 1007 .... 1207 .... 1407 .... 1607 .... 1807 .... ....   
Weymouth King's Statue .... 1009 .... 1209 .... 1409 .... 1609 .... 1809 .... ....   



 
Saturdays 
 
Service Number X53 X51 X53 X51  
Weymouth King's Statue 0708 .... 1208 ....  
Chickerell Meadow Close 0716 .... 1216 ....  
Portesham Kings Arms 0722 .... 1222 ....  
Abbotsbury Ilchester Arms 0727 .... 1227 ....  
Burton Bradstock 0738 .... 1238 ....  
West Bay George Hotel 0743 .... 1243 ....  
Dorchester South Station .... 1113 .... 1613  
Dorchester Trinity Street .... 1117 .... 1617  
Dorset County Hospital .... 1121 .... 1621  
Poundbury Queen Mother Square .... 1125 .... 1625  
Winterbourne Abbas Coach & Horses .... 1133 .... 1633  
Lee Lane .... 1146 .... 1646  
Bridport West Street 0751 1150 1251 1650  
Bridport Bus Station 0754 1153 1254 1653  
Bridport Bus Station 0757 1155 1257 1655  
Chideock Bridge 0804 1203 1304 1703  
Morcombelake Ship Knapp 0808 1208 1308 1708  
Charmouth Church 0814 1214 1314 1714  
Lyme Regis Square 0823 1223 1323 1723  
Woodroffe School 0828 1228 1328 1728  
Hunters Lodge Inn 0836 1236 1336 ....  
Axminster Railway Station 0845 1245 1345 ....  
 
 
Service Number X51 X53 X53 X51  
Axminster Railway Station 0925 .... 1325 1425  
Hunters Lodge Inn 0934 .... 1334 1434  
Woodroffe School 0942 .... 1342 1442  
Lyme Regis Post Office 0947 .... 1347 1447  
Charmouth opp Church 0956 .... 1356 1456  
Morcombelake Ship Knapp 1002 .... 1402 1502  
Chideock Bridge 1006 .... 1406 1506  
Bridport Bus Station 1014 .... 1414 1514  
Bridport Bus Station 1017 1027 1417 1517  
Bridport West Street 1020 1030 1420 1520  
Lee Lane 1023 .... .... 1523  
Winterbourne Abbas opp Church 1035 .... .... 1535  
Poundbury Queen Mother Square 1042 .... .... 1542  
Dorset County Hospital Bridport Rd 1046 .... .... 1546  
Dorchester South Station 1054 .... .... 1554  
West Bay George Hotel .... 1038 1428 ....  
Burton Bradstock .... 1043 1433 ....  
Abbotsbury Ilchester Arms .... 1055 1445 ....  
Portesham Kings Arms .... 1059 1449 ....  
Chickerell Meadow Close .... 1107 1457 ....  
Commercial Road .... 1117 1507 ....  
Weymouth King's Statue .... 1119 1509 ....  
 
 
 
 


